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HYDRAULIC STRUCTURE ASSESSMENT 



Table K-1: HYDRAULIC STRUCTURE ASSESSMENT - Predevelopment Flow Summary

(m) (%) (m3/s) (m3/s) (m3/s) (m3/s) (m3/s) (m3/s)
G-3700 Godman Marine Drive 1550 Concrete 14.7 3.8 15.0 7.2 7.2 10.5 14.9 17.0
G-3400 Godman Rose Crescent 1500 Concrete 25.4 5.8 17.0 7.2 10.5 12.4 14.9 17.0
G-3100 Godman British Columbia Railway 1200 Concrete 14.7 7.8 10.9
G-3150 Godman British Columbia Railway 900 CSP 14.7 7.6 2.7
G-2900 Godman Sharon Place 3250 x 2000 CSP 17.5 4.2 40.3 7.2 10.5 12.4 14.9 19.0
G‐2600 Godman Bayridge Avenue 1350 Concrete 23.2 3.1 9.4 6.8 10.0 11.9 14.3 16.2
G‐2200 Godman Viewridge Place 1370 Concrete 22.0 5.2 12.7 6.5 9.7 11.6 12.4 16.5
G‐2000 Godman Westridge Avenue 1370 Concrete 16.1 2.7 9.1 6.5 9.6 11.6 13.8 16.0
G‐1600 Godman Upper Levels 1800 CSP 15.8 2.5 9.8 6.1 9.0 11.1 13.1 15.5
G‐1400 Godman Upper Levels 1800 CSP 18.3 2.7 10.2 6.1 9.0 11.0 13.1 16.5
G‐1100 Godman North of Upper Levels 600 CSP 10.3 7.5 0.9
G‐1150 Godman North of Upper Levels 600 CSP 10.3 6.8 0.9
T‐3400 Turner Marine Drive 900 Concrete 70.0 15.9 7.2 2.4 3.2 3.8 4.1 4.6
T‐3200 Turner Hillcrest Street 600 Concrete 18.3 3.3 1.1 1.9 2.9 3.4 3.6 4.1
T‐2900 Turner Mathers Avenue 900 Concrete 20.4 1.4 2.1 1.9 2.7 3.1 3.3 3.8
T‐2500 Turner In Driveway 1200 Concrete 9.5 3.2 7.0 2.0 2.8 3.2 3.4 3.9
T‐2300 Turner Cedarridge Place 700 Concrete 27.0 5.1 2.1 1.9 2.6 3.0 4.2 5.1
T‐2100 Turner Westmount Road 1220 Concrete 18.9 4.5 8.6 1.9 2.5 2.8 3.2 3.9
T‐1900 Turner Southridge Place 1220 Concrete 19.2 7.2 10.9 1.9 2.5 2.8 3.2 3.9
T‐1700 Turner Southridge Avenue 770 Concrete 22.7 1.8 1.6
T‐1750 Turner Southridge Avenue 770 Concrete 22.7 1.6 1.5
T‐1500 Turner Westridge Avenue 1220 Concrete 21.5 7 10.8 1.8 2.2 2.5 2.8 3.6
T‐1300 Turner Upper Levels 1220 Concrete 73.2 7.9 11.5 1.7 2.1 2.3 2.6 3.4
T‐300 Turner Cypress Bowl Road 900 CSP 44.8 2.2 1.5 1.4 1.6 1.8 2.0 2.1
T‐100 Turner Cypress Bowl Road 600 - 30.6 16.2 1.3 0.6 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2
C‐4200 Cave Seawall 950 x 1450 Concrete 24.3 14.2 17.4 3.8 5.1 6.4 7.6 8.6
C‐4000 Cave Marine Drive 1250 x 1250 Concrete 26.7 20.8 25.2 3.8 5.1 6.4 7.6 8.5
C‐3800 Cave British Columbia Railway 1200 Concrete 21.9 34.3 22.8 3.8 5.1 6.4 7.6 8.5
C‐3600 Cave Mathers Avenue 1050 Concrete 17.0 18.5 11.7 3.8 5.1 6.4 7.5 8.5
C‐3100 Cave Upper Levels 1400 CSP 76.2 17.4 13.3
C-3150 Cave Upper Levels 900 Concrete 78.6 17.4 7.6
C‐2900 Cave Wentworth Avenue 1400 CSP 96.6 26 16.2 3.2 4.1 5.2 6.0 6.8
C‐2500 Cave Cypress Bowl Road 900 CSP 18.8 7.9 2.8 1.2 1.3 2.0 2.7 3.0
C‐2000 Cave Cypress Bowl Road 600 CSP 20.8 13.9 1.2 1.1 1.2 2.6 3.1 3.5
C‐1400 Cave (east) Cypress Bowl Road 900 CMP 24.4 20.6 4.5 1.5 2.1 2.8 3.2 3.6
C‐900 Cave (east) Cypress Bowl Road 600 CSP 32.8 25 1.7 1.1 1.5 2.1 2.4 2.6
C‐100 Cave (middle) Cypress Bowl Road 600 CSP 23.1 20.1 1.5 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
W‐4000 Westmount Seawall 1220 x 1220 Concrete 38.6 22.9 24.8 3.9 5.0 6.7 7.7 9.1
W‐3900 Westmount Marine Drive 1220 x 1220 Concrete 20.9 11.1 17.3 3.9 5.0 6.7 7.7 9.1
W‐3700 Westmount Upstream of Marine Drive 1220 ‐ 40.8 22.6 10.5 3.9 5.0 6.7 7.7 9.1
W‐3500 Westmount British Columbia Railway 1220 Concrete 23.6 9.2 12.4 3.8 4.9 6.7 7.6 9.0
W‐3300 Westmount Mathers Avenue 1220 Concrete 15.7 8.2 11.7 3.8 4.9 6.6 7.5 8.9
W‐3000 Westmount Thompson Crescent 1220 Concrete 23.6 0.8 3.6 3.7 4.8 6.5 7.4 8.7
W‐2800 Westmount Westmount Place 1050 Concrete 21.7 6.6 7.0
W‐2850 Westmount Westmount Place 1050 Concrete 21.7 6.6 7.0

Length
Culvert Watercourse Location Size

Dia. or WxH
Material and 

Type
Q10

1Slope Capacity Q25
1 Q50

1 Q100
1 Q200

1

10.8 12.4 14.9 17.0

8.6 10.9 12.7 14.6

2.3 2.6 3.0 3.7

4.1 5.2 6.0 6.8

4.0 5.1 5.8 7.2

7.2

5.6

1.8

3.2

2.8



(m) (%) (m3/s) (m3/s) (m3/s) (m3/s) (m3/s) (m3/s)

Length
Culvert Watercourse Location Size

Dia. or WxH
Material and 

Type
Q10

1Slope Capacity Q25
1 Q50

1 Q100
1 Q200

1

W‐2600 Westmount Benbow Road 1050 Concrete 16.8 15 10.6 2.7 4.0 5.0 5.8 7.1
W‐2400 Westmount Upper Levels 1600 CSP 74.4 13.5 16.7 2.6 3.8 4.8 5.5 6.9
W‐2000 Westmount Cypress Bowl Road 1220 CSP 16.5 9.8 6.9 1.5 2.7 3.3 3.7 4.4
W‐1700 Westmount Cypress Bowl Road 600 CSP 32.2 22.3 1.6 1.4 2.7 3.2 4.0 5.0
W‐1500 Westmount Cypress Bowl Road 600 ‐ 30.2 9.9 1.0 0.9 1.0 1.0 1.1 1.2
W‐1200 Westmount Cypress Bowl Road 600 ‐ 46.1 6.5 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.9
W‐800 Westmount (east) Upstream of Upper Levels 900 ‐ 87.2 15.5 3.9 0.5 0.7 1.0 1.2 1.3
W-400 Westmount (east) Deer Ridge Drive 600 - 16.4 12.2 1.2 0.4 0.5 0.7 0.8 0.9
W‐100 Westmount (east) Cypress Bowl Road 600 ‐ 13.2 3.8 0.6 0.3 0.4 0.6 0.7 0.8
P‐10700 Pipe Seawall 1820 x 1820 Concrete 21.3 10.8 49.5 7.2 10.7 13.0 15.7 17.5
P‐10500 Pipe British Columbia Railway 1800 CSP 35.0 17.1 25.7 7.2 10.7 13.0 15.8 17.6
P‐10300 Pipe Marine Drive 1200 x 850 Concrete 20.3 12.7 11.1 7.2 10.7 13.0 15.7 17.5
P‐10100 Pipe Mathers Avenue 1200 Concrete 17.4 3.8 7.6 7.1 10.7 12.9 13.9 14.0
P‐9800 Pipe (west) Rosebery Avenue 1220 Concrete 12.3 27.7 21.4 3.5 5.6 6.6 7.1 7.5
P‐9600 Pipe (west) Spencer Place 1800 Concrete 16.1 7.1 30.6 3.5 5.5 6.4 6.8 7.3
P‐9400 Pipe (west) Spencer Drive 1050 Concrete 19.1 3.5 5.1 3.4 5.4 6.4 6.6 7.3
P‐9200 Pipe (west) Spencer Court 1500 Concrete 31.8 9 21.2 3.4 5.4 6.4 6.5 7.3
P‐9000 Pipe (west) Upper Levels 1500 CSP 56.1 11.4 12.9 3.4 5.4 6.3 6.4 7.2
P‐8800 Pipe (west) Cypress Bowl Road 1200 CSP 51.5 12 7.3 3.4 5.3 6.3 6.3 6.5
P‐8300 Pipe (west) Cypress Bowl Road 750 CSP 24.6 4.8 1.3 0.9 1.2 1.4 1.7 2.0
P‐7800 Pipe (west) Cypress Bowl Road 600 CMP 18.4 3.7 0.6 2.3 3.7 4.4 4.8 5.3
P‐7200 Pipe (west) Cypress Bowl Road 900 ‐ 19.9 30.2 5.4 1.4 2.2 2.5 2.7 2.8
P‐6600 Pipe (west) Cypress Bowl Road 900 ‐ 32.9 3 1.7 0.9 1.6 1.8 1.8 1.9
P‐6100 Pipe (west) Cypress Bowl Road 1150 CSP 23.3 7.9 5.3
P‐6150 Pipe (west) Cypress Bowl Road 600 CSP 23.6 7.3 0.9
P‐5800 Pipe (east) Rosebery Avenue 1220 Concrete 26.0 12.4 14.3 4.0 5.7 6.8 8.6 9.9
P‐5500 Pipe (east) Spencer Drive 1510 x 2000 Concrete 13.1 1.1 13.9 2.5 3.7 4.4 5.6 6.5
P‐5300 Pipe (east) Upstream of Spencer Drive 1200 ‐ 8.8 14.1 7.9 2.4 3.6 4.4 5.6 6.5
P‐5100 Pipe (east) Gisby Street 1050 x 1050 Concrete 14.2 5 7.8 2.4 3.6 4.4 5.6 6.5
P‐4900 Pipe (east) Upper Levels 750 x 750 Concrete 111.6 22.7 6.8
P‐4950 Pipe (east) Upper Levels 920 x 920 CSP 113.0 22.5 6.3
P‐4700 Pipe (east) Cypress Bowl Road 900 CSP 90.1 32.1 5.6 2.0 3.0 3.6 4.6 5.2
P‐4400 Pipe (east) Cypress Bowl Lane 600 ‐ 19.6 23.7 1.6 0.6 0.9 1.1 1.3 1.4
P‐4200 Pipe (east) Cypress Bowl Lane 600 ‐ 8.5 8.9 1.0 0.4 0.6 0.8 0.9 0.9
P‐3800 Pipe (east) Cypress Bowl Road 600 ‐ 28.8 22.4 1.6 0.4 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
P‐3200 Pipe (east) Cypress Bowl Road 600 ‐ 40.1 31.2 1.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
P‐2800 Pipe (east) Cypress Bowl Road 750 CMP 20.7 3.8 1.2 1.2 1.9 2.3 1.5 1.6
P‐2500 Pipe (middle) Spencer Drive 850 x 850 Concrete 13.1 0.7 1.7 1.4 2.2 2.6 2.7 3.0
P‐2300 Pipe (middle) Spencer Court 750 Concrete 14.8 4.2 2.3 1.0 1.3 1.5 1.7 2.1
P-2100 Pipe (middle) Upper Levels 750 CSP 80.0 16.4 2.4
P‐2150 Pipe (middle) Upper Levels 750 CSP 80.0 15.6 2.4
P‐1900 Pipe (middle) Cypress Bowl Road 900 CSP 60.8 18.8 4.3 0.9 1.2 1.3 1.5 2.0
P‐1700 Pipe (middle) Cypress Bowl Lane 900 CSP 19.7 4.1 2.0 0.9 1.2 1.3 1.5 2.0
P‐1300 Pipe (middle) Cypress Bowl Road 600 ‐ 18.4 7.8 0.9 0.7 0.8 0.9 0.9 1.0
P‐1000 Pipe (middle) Cypress Bowl Road 600 ‐ 18.7 6.1 0.8 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2
P‐800 Pipe (middle) Upstream of Spencer Drive 700 Concrete 22.1 9.3 2.8 0.4 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.8
P‐600 Pipe (middle) Spencer Court 750 Concrete 14.8 3.8 2.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.6
P‐400 Pipe (middle) Upper Levels 1050 CSP 61.0 13.1 5.4 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.5

0.3 0.3 0.4 0.5

3.2 3.8 4.9 5.6

1.2 1.4 1.6 2.0

2.1

0.9

0.2



(m) (%) (m3/s) (m3/s) (m3/s) (m3/s) (m3/s) (m3/s)

Length
Culvert Watercourse Location Size

Dia. or WxH
Material and 

Type
Q10

1Slope Capacity Q25
1 Q50

1 Q100
1 Q200

1

P‐200 Pipe (middle) Cypress Bowl Road 600 CSP/Concrete 84.1 21.9 1.6 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.3

Notes:

Shading indicates exceedance of capacity
1 Q10, Q25, Q50, Q100, Q200 are expressed as pre‐development full design flows with no diversion



Table K-2: HYDRAULIC STRUCTURE ASSESSMENT - Diversion Scenario Flow Summary

(m) (%) (m3/s) (m3/s) (m3/s) (m3/s) (m3/s)
G-3700 Godman Marine Drive 1550 Concrete 14.7 3.8 15.0 8.0 8.7 9.2 15.2
G-3400 Godman Rose Crescent 1500 Concrete 25.4 5.8 17.0 8.0 8.6 9.2 15.2
G-3100 Godman British Columbia Railway 1200 Concrete 14.7 7.8 10.9
G-3150 Godman British Columbia Railway 900 CSP 14.7 7.6 2.7
G-2900 Godman Sharon Place 3250 x 2000 CSP 17.5 4.2 40.3 7.9 8.6 9.1 15.2
G-2600 Godman Bayridge Avenue 1350 Concrete 23.2 3.1 9.4 6.6 7.2 7.5 14.1
G-2200 Godman Viewridge Place 1370 Concrete 22.0 5.2 12.7 5.7 6.3 6.4 13.4
G-2000 Godman Westridge Avenue 1370 Concrete 16.1 2.7 9.1 5.4 6.1 6.2 13.2
G-1600 Godman Upper Levels 1800 CSP 15.8 2.5 9.8 4.2 4.8 4.8 12.0
G-1400 Godman Upper Levels 1800 CSP 18.3 2.7 10.2 4.2 4.8 4.8 12.0
G-1100 Godman North of Upper Levels 600 CSP 10.3 7.5 0.9
G-1150 Godman North of Upper Levels 600 CSP 10.3 6.8 0.9
T-3400 Turner Marine Drive 900 Concrete 70.0 15.9 7.2 3.4 3.4 3.9 4.4
T-3200 Turner Hillcrest Street 600 Concrete 18.3 3.3 1.1 2.8 2.8 3.0 3.8
T-2900 Turner Mathers Avenue 900 Concrete 20.4 1.4 2.1 2.5 2.5 2.6 3.5
T-2500 Turner In Driveway 1200 Concrete 9.5 3.2 7.0 2.5 2.5 2.6 3.6
T-2300 Turner Cedarridge Place 700 Concrete 27.0 5.1 2.1 2.5 2.5 1.9 4.5
T-2100 Turner Westmount Road 1220 Concrete 18.9 4.5 8.6 2.2 2.2 2.2 3.3
T-1900 Turner Southridge Place 1220 Concrete 19.2 7.2 10.9 2.2 2.2 2.2 3.3
T-1700 Turner Southridge Avenue 770 Concrete 22.7 1.8 1.6
T-1750 Turner Southridge Avenue 770 Concrete 22.7 1.6 1.5
T-1500 Turner Westridge Avenue 1220 Concrete 21.5 7 10.8 1.7 1.7 1.7 2.9
T-1300 Turner Upper Levels 1220 Concrete 73.2 7.9 11.5 1.4 1.4 1.4 2.6
T-300 Turner Cypress Bowl Road 900 CSP 44.8 2.2 1.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.8
T-100 Turner Cypress Bowl Road 600 - 30.6 16.2 1.3 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2

C-4200 Cave Seawall 950 x 1450 Concrete 24.3 14.2 17.4 3.2 3.2 3.4 6.7
C-4000 Cave Marine Drive 1250 x 1250 Concrete 26.7 20.8 25.2 3.2 3.2 3.3 6.7
C-3800 Cave British Columbia Railway 1200 Concrete 21.9 34.3 22.8 3.2 3.2 3.3 6.7
C-3600 Cave Mathers Avenue 1050 Concrete 17.0 18.5 11.7 3.1 3.1 3.3 6.6
C-3100 Cave Upper Levels 1400 CSP 76.2 17.4 13.3
C-3150 Cave Upper Levels 900 Concrete 78.6 17.4 7.6
C-2900 Cave Wentworth Avenue 1400 CSP 96.6 26 16.2 1.1 1.1 1.1 4.7
C-2500 Cave Cypress Bowl Road 900 CSP 18.8 7.9 2.8 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.1
C-2000 Cave Cypress Bowl Road 600 CSP 20.8 13.9 1.2 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8
C-1400 Cave (east) Cypress Bowl Road 900 CMP 24.4 20.6 4.5 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.6
C-900 Cave (east) Cypress Bowl Road 600 CSP 32.8 25 1.7 2.6 2.7 2.7 2.7
C-100 Cave (middle) Cypress Bowl Road 600 CSP 23.1 20.1 1.5 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7

W-4000 Westmount Seawall 1220 x 1220 Concrete 38.6 22.9 24.8 4.6 4.7 4.9 7.6
W-3900 Westmount Marine Drive 1220 x 1220 Concrete 20.9 11.1 17.3 4.6 4.7 4.9 7.6
W-3700 Westmount Upstream of Marine Drive 1220 - 40.8 22.6 10.5 4.5 4.6 4.9 7.6
W-3500 Westmount British Columbia Railway 1220 Concrete 23.6 9.2 12.4 4.5 4.6 4.8 7.5
W-3300 Westmount Mathers Avenue 1220 Concrete 15.7 8.2 11.7 4.3 4.4 4.6 7.3
W-3000 Westmount Thompson Crescent 1220 Concrete 23.6 0.8 3.6 4.1 4.2 4.4 7.1
W-2800 Westmount Westmount Place 1050 Concrete 21.7 6.6 7.0
W-2850 Westmount Westmount Place 1050 Concrete 21.7 6.6 7.0
W-2600 Westmount Benbow Road 1050 Concrete 16.8 15 10.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 4.6
W-2400 Westmount Upper Levels 1600 CSP 74.4 13.5 16.7 1.1 1.1 1.1 4.2
W-2000 Westmount Cypress Bowl Road 1220 CSP 16.5 9.8 6.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9
W-1700 Westmount Cypress Bowl Road 600 CSP 32.2 22.3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0

Culvert Watercourse Location Size
Dia. or WxH

Material and 
Type

Length Slope Capacity Q200
1 Q200

2 Q200
4

7.9 8.6 9.1 15.1

Q200
3

2.2 2.2 2.2 10.1

1.8 1.8 1.9 3.0

4.7

1.7 1.7 1.7 4.7

1.1 1.1 1.1



(m) (%) (m3/s) (m3/s) (m3/s) (m3/s) (m3/s)

Culvert Watercourse Location Size
Dia. or WxH

Material and 
Type

Length Slope Capacity Q200
1 Q200

2 Q200
4Q200

3

W-1500 Westmount Cypress Bowl Road 600 - 30.2 9.9 1.0 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.8
W-1200 Westmount Cypress Bowl Road 600 - 46.1 6.5 0.8 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.7
W-800 Westmount (east) Upstream of Upper Levels 900 - 87.2 15.5 3.9 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3
W-400 Westmount (east) Deer Ridge Drive 600 - 16.4 12.2 1.2 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9
W-100 Westmount (east) Cypress Bowl Road 600 - 13.2 3.8 0.6 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8

P-10700 Pipe Seawall 1820 x 1820 Concrete 21.3 10.8 49.5 6.0 6.0 6.3 14.8
P-10500 Pipe British Columbia Railway 1800 CSP 35.0 17.1 25.7 5.9 5.9 6.3 14.8
P-10300 Pipe Marine Drive 1200 x 850 Concrete 20.3 12.7 11.1 5.9 5.9 6.2 11.6
P-10100 Pipe Mathers Avenue 1200 Concrete 17.4 3.8 7.6 5.6 5.6 5.9 13.9
P-9800 Pipe (west) Rosebery Avenue 1220 Concrete 12.3 27.7 21.4 1.8 1.8 1.8 6.5
P-9600 Pipe (west) Spencer Place 1800 Concrete 16.1 7.1 30.6 1.4 1.4 1.4 2.2
P-9400 Pipe (west) Spencer Drive 1050 Concrete 19.1 3.5 5.1 1.3 1.3 1.3 6.0
P-9200 Pipe (west) Spencer Court 1500 Concrete 31.8 9 21.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 6.0
P-9000 Pipe (west) Upper Levels 1500 CSP 56.1 11.4 12.9 1.0 1.1 1.1 5.9
P-8800 Pipe (west) Cypress Bowl Road 1200 CSP 51.5 12 7.3 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.2
P-8300 Pipe (west) Cypress Bowl Road 750 CSP 24.6 4.8 1.3 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0
P-7800 Pipe (west) Cypress Bowl Road 600 CMP 18.4 3.7 0.6 0.8 5.3 5.3 5.3
P-7200 Pipe (west) Cypress Bowl Road 900 - 19.9 30.2 5.4 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.8
P-6600 Pipe (west) Cypress Bowl Road 900 - 32.9 3 1.7 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9
P-6100 Pipe (west) Cypress Bowl Road 1150 CSP 23.3 7.9 5.3
P-6150 Pipe (west) Cypress Bowl Road 600 CSP 23.6 7.3 0.9
P-5800 Pipe (east) Rosebery Avenue 1220 Concrete 26.0 12.4 14.3 3.5 3.5 3.7 7.9
P-5500 Pipe (east) Spencer Drive 1510 x 2000 Concrete 13.1 1.1 13.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 4.8
P-5300 Pipe (east) Upstream of Spencer Drive 1200 - 8.8 14.1 7.9 1.8 1.8 1.9 4.8
P-5100 Pipe (east) Gisby Street 1050 x 1050 Concrete 14.2 5 7.8 1.8 1.8 1.8 4.8
P-4900 Pipe (east) Upper Levels 750 x 750 Concrete 111.6 22.7 6.8
P-4950 Pipe (east) Upper Levels 920 x 920 CSP 113.0 22.5 6.3
P-4700 Pipe (east) Cypress Bowl Road 900 CSP 90.1 32.1 5.6 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2
P-4400 Pipe (east) Cypress Bowl Lane 600 - 19.6 23.7 1.6 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4
P-4200 Pipe (east) Cypress Bowl Lane 600 - 8.5 8.9 1.0 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9
P-3800 Pipe (east) Cypress Bowl Road 600 - 28.8 22.4 1.6 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
P-3200 Pipe (east) Cypress Bowl Road 600 - 40.1 31.2 1.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
P-2800 Pipe (east) Cypress Bowl Road 750 CMP 20.7 3.8 1.2 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3
P-2500 Pipe (middle) Spencer Drive 850 x 850 Concrete 13.1 0.7 1.7 1.2 1.2 1.2 2.6
P-2300 Pipe (middle) Spencer Court 750 Concrete 14.8 4.2 2.3 0.4 0.4 0.4 1.5
P-2100 Pipe (middle) Upper Levels 750 CSP 80.0 16.4 2.4
P-2150 Pipe (middle) Upper Levels 750 CSP 80.0 15.6 2.4
P-1900 Pipe (middle) Cypress Bowl Road 900 CSP 60.8 18.8 4.3 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0
P-1700 Pipe (middle) Cypress Bowl Lane 900 CSP 19.7 4.1 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0
P-1300 Pipe (middle) Cypress Bowl Road 600 - 18.4 7.8 0.9 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6
P-1000 Pipe (middle) Cypress Bowl Road 600 - 18.7 6.1 0.8 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2
P-800 Pipe (middle) Upstream of Spencer Drive 700 Concrete 22.1 9.3 2.8 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.7
P-600 Pipe (middle) Spencer Court 750 Concrete 14.8 3.8 2.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.5
P-400 Pipe (middle) Upper Levels 1050 CSP 61.0 13.1 5.4 0.0 0.0 0.05 0.4
P-200 Pipe (middle) Cypress Bowl Road 600 CSP/Concrete 84.1 21.9 1.6 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3

Diversion Pipe
D-900 All Main Branch 1.8 1351.5 8.2 32.9 34.8 35.6 35.6 9.9
D-800 Pipe/ Westmount East Branch 1.8 442.5 2.3 17.4 17.2 17.2 17.2 5.0
D-700 Pipe East Branch 1.35 359.4 5.6 12.6 12.2 12.1 12.1 2.7
D-600 Pipe East Branch 1.35 75.3 5.3 12.3 6.4 6.4 6.4 1.7
D-500 Pipe East Branch 1.2 78.1 5.1 8.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 1.7

0.3 0.3 0.3 1.5

0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4

0.8 0.8 0.8 3.9



(m) (%) (m3/s) (m3/s) (m3/s) (m3/s) (m3/s)

Culvert Watercourse Location Size
Dia. or WxH

Material and 
Type

Length Slope Capacity Q200
1 Q200

2 Q200
4Q200

3

D-400 Pipe East Branch 1.05 137.2 8 7.7 4.7 4.7 4.7 1.5
D-300 Godman/Turner/Cave West Branch 1.5 59.6 11.8 24.3 19.6 20.4 20.4 7.1
D-200 Godman/Turner West Branch 1.35 647.0 10.6 17.4 14.4 15.1 15.1 5.3
D-100 Godman West Branch 1.8 504.7 1.8 15.4 11.8 12.5 12.5 3.8

Notes:

Shading indicates exceedance of capacity
1 Q200 full design flows with diversion for pre-development existing conditions
2 Q200 full design flows with diversion for post-development conditions
3 Q200 full design flows with diversion for post-development conditions and an increase in impervious area of 25% in the developed area below Highway One
4 Q200 full design flows with diversion for post-development conditions; diverting all flows greater than flows generated in a 2hr25yr design storm event
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Figure L-1: Godman Storage Facility - 200 yr Ponding Elevation
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Figure L-2: Turner West Storage Facility - 200 yr Ponding Elevation

PCSWMM.NET Storage Node Godman

0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1

0:00 3:00 6:00 9:00 12:00 15:00 18:00 21:00 0:00 3:00 6:00 9:00 12:00

Time (Hours)

E
le

v
a
ti

o
n

 (
m

)



J:\500\503 British Pacific Properties\503.2 Pipe-Godman ISMP\E Deliverables\Appendix_L

Figure L-3: Cave Storage Facility - 200 yr Ponding Elevation
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Figure L-4: Westmount Godman Storage Facility - 200 yr Ponding Elevation
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Figure L-5: Pipe West Storage Facility - 200 yr Ponding Elevation
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Figure L-6: Pipe Middle Storage Facility - 200 yr Ponding Elevation
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Figure L-7: Pipe East Branch 1 Storage Facility - 200 yr Ponding Elevation
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Figure L-8: Pipe East Branch 2 Storage Facility - 200 yr Ponding Elevation
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AQUA-TEX PFC ASSESSMENT EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
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SAMPLE DIVERSION INLET AND INLET PROTECTION DESIGNS 
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